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December 17, 2007
PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL
Ms. JoanRoth - Ms. Philippe R. Schwimmer
394 North Plain Road 3109 East Lake Road
Housatonic, MA 01236 Skaneateles, New York 13052
‘Mis. Lois Roth , M. Jeremy Sclﬁv.mmmer
5315 Poster Lane Roth Steel Corporation
Fayettevﬂle New York 13066 800 West Hiawatha Boulevard

Syracuse, New York 13204

Re:. Hogs Back Road, Town of Hastmgs, Oswego County, New York .
CNY Car Crushers, Inc.

Dear _Board Members:
Tam enclosmg a binder containing relevant information from our file regarding the
above-referenced property. This letter provides you with some additi npnl hnnlam-gnnﬂ’

1nfornlat10n not found i in the enclosed documents

CNY Car Crushers, Inc. is a New York busmess corporation that is whblly owned by

~ Roth Steel Corporation, For tax purposes, CNY Car Crusheis is a "qualified -

subchapter S sub51d1ary" of Roth Steel Corporation, which is 1tse1f a qualified
subchapter S subsidiary of El Roh Realty Corporatlon

CNY Car Crushers, Inc. owns two parcels of property in the Town of Hastmgs in
Oswego County, New York. The first, comprising 23.26 acres, contains a large berm
of shredder residue. 'We have always thought that the other parcel (about 10 acres) was .
free of any shredder residue. However, in discussing the Hastings property with
Georgé Stanton yesterday, George mentioned that he had seen a DEC internal

. memorandum réferencing the Hastings properties. I asked George to fax it over, and.

enclose it for your consideration. Please note that at the bottom of that memorandum
(which concerns the Fortino site), the last paragraphs seem to indicate DEC's belief,
back in 1990, that both the Hastings parcels may contain shredder residue. This is the
first we have heard of this. :



WWW.GSLAW.COM

-

Board of Directors !
- December 12, 2007
Page 2

* In any event, there has been no DEC activity with respect to the Hastings parcels.

However, back in 2002, at the request of Lewis and Seymour, some sampling of the

- fluff pile on the 23 acre parcel was conducted. The consultant's proposal and test

results, together with a memorandum from Richard Brickwedde (formerly of this firm)
are included with the enclosed materials. The enclosed materials also contain color
photos (for those of you receiving this correspondence via e-mail, the color photos are
attached to the e-mail). : _ <

We would be available to discuss these materials with you in a confidential, privileged
conference call at your convenience. If the Board wishes to do so, please let me know.

Very truly yours,

INVITAT 0 S'r'l'rn"rtnh A TTA“‘V'EYS, PLLC

. PSB/km

Enclosures _
620882_1.DOC/ROI39L.066

cc:  William S. Helmer, Esq.~
Paul F. Foley, Esq.
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Environmental Binder
Hastings Properties

Proposal from InteGreyted Consultants October 3,2002

" InteGreyted Consultants Report dated October 30, 2002

Correspondeﬁce,dated October 3'1,~ 2002, from Richard J.

Brickwedde to W.Z. Baumgartner & Associates, Inc.

.‘ Photographs/Drawings



i 1. Proposal from InteGreyted Consultants October 3, 2002
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~  InteGreyted

: 104 Jamesville Road, Syracuse, New York 13214
Ph. (315) 445.0224 o |

Fax (315) 445-0793
Emall; Jblasting@integreyted.con o
CONFIDENTIAL. ATTORNEY WORK PRODUCT.
| _ TRANSMITTAL MEMO |
, .- Name of Document: Proposal for Matérials Sampling
Lo ___ Method of Transmiftal: fax (423-2877) axid US Mail

TO: | Sidney Manes, Esq., G:‘egﬁ&Scifter, PLLC

FROM: - Jim Blasting | w3
RE: - i’fopo_&ai

DATE: 3 October 2005

Dear er'. Ma.ncs-A |

Here is the proposal you ;équested.. We look forward to your favorable response and
hope to work with you again soon. Please call me if you have any questions. Thank you

for your confidence in InteGreyted.

R

Jim Blasting

' FLEASE CALL (315) 4450224 Y¥ YOU DONOT RECEIVE THIS TRANSMITTAL INTTS ENTIRETY,
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. 3. 2002 10:59AM  INTEGREYTED SYRACUSE | : No.0774 P. 2/}
104 Jaﬁewi%gﬂdsawg?rgfu%e, New York 113214
Phone (318) 445-0224 : L Fax (315) 4450793
" CONFIDENTIAL. ATTORNEY COMMUNICATION
PROPOSAL FOR EHS SERVICES
[Date: ' {3 October 2002
Project Name: | Material Satpling and Evaluation
Location: = Oswego County, New York
Client Name: - ' Green & Seifter, PLLC
Client Contact: ' Sidney Manes, Esq.
InteGreyted Contact: | Jim Blasting ~
| ImteGreyted Proposal No. 0210003 ' ' ‘ . N

Descn):ﬁan of Services

Per your request, InteGreyted Consulianis; LLC (TnteGreyted) will svaluate site conditions, .
collect and analyze samples, and provide recommendstions regarding the presence of fill
material at the subject site. We assume that the site is located in Oswego County, within
approximately thirty miles of Syracuse. A small amount of waste material is reported to be
present at the site. Tt is our assumption that the tota) disposal depth does not exeeed three feet
and total volume of waste does not exceed ten cobic yards (oy). B o

The goal of the project is to determine the nature and extent of fill material, estimate if the fill
has affected the quality of adjacent soil, and determine the best method of addressing site
conditions. ' . o : ' ]

To that end, InteGreyted will perform the following tasks (inciuding a one-day site visid):

» Estimate the vertical and horizontal extent of the fill material;
» Collect one composite sample of fiJl material and three composite samples of soil
* (collected from under and around the fill); ' '
Analyze the four samples for eight RCRA metals and PCBs; .
»- Evaluate field and analytical results and recommend follow-up action alternatives,
including the associated cost of any recommended action,

This proposal assutnes thaf an accurate map will be pfovided showing the exact location ofthe

' property and the exact location of the waste material on the property. InteGreyted will have

flexibility in scheduling the site visit. Unlimited access to the subject property is assumed,

All work will be held highly confidential.
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Sl AR g Greyted

InteGreyted Propossl No. 0210003 . consultants
Pageldof2 . . : | .

Profect Schedule -

This ﬁroject will be completed within three weeks of authorization to proceed, assiming

, unlimited access to the site. This allows for a one-week turnarownd on sample analyses and
preparaﬁon of a short report.

" Cost and Business Terms

- ImeGreyted will complete this project on a lump sum basis for $1,600.00 Applicable taxes, if

any, are not included and are the client’s tesponsibility, One invoice will be issued upon project
completion, with payment die upon receipt of i invoice, InteGreyted’s General Terms and

- Conditions dated April 1998 (prevmusly provided to Green & Seifter) will apply to this and

subsequent proposals. This proposal is valid for 45 days.

If you find this proposal acccptable, please authonz_e thls assignment by s1gmng below and

return’ fax to the undermgned af (315) 445-0793.

N WYYV A

reyted’Consultants,'l@J © Date

Green & Selfter, PLLC | ‘ Date

é{(c WW'



2. InteGreyted Consultants Report,date'd October 30, 2002




d

» 104 Jamesville Road, Syracuse, New York 13214 ‘
Ph, (315) 445-0224 ' : : , : Fax (315) 445-0793

InteGr

consultants

CONFIDENTIAL, ATTORNEY-CLIENT PRIVILEDGED

. TRANSMITTAL MEMORANDUM

TO:. - Richard Briclcwedde, Esq.

FROM: Mark J. édhumaoher )

RE: Hastings Site
DATE: - 30 October 2002
Dear Dick

On 17 October 2002, InteGreyted met with George Stanton (Roth Steel) at the subject

. site and inspected the site. Following the inspection TnteGreyted collected 6 samples of

“fluff* material from various locations across the fill area. Representative samples were
collected from a depth of between 3 feet and 5 feet below grade and/or into the fill at
each locatxon The samples were analyzed for RCRA metals and PCBs

Results of the samplmg have been prevmusly prov1ded for review. Photographs showing
the site and sampling locations are attached along with a map showmg approximate limits
of the fill material. Based on the inspection it is estimated that the fill pile is between 10
feet and 15 feet deep in locations and extends along the side of a hillside located behind
residences. The exact boundaries of the’ ﬁll material are unknown at this time and mixing
with sand overburden may have occurred along the limits of the fill. Homes in the area
are located within approx1mately 100 feet to 150 feet to the north and between 200 feet

and 300 feet to the east.

Prehmmary volume estimates 1nd1cate that between 3 500 and 5,000 cubic yards of fill,
or more, may be present at the site. .

~ Ifyou have any questions please feel free to call Jim Blasting or myself at any time.

Thanks

Attachments
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3. Correspondence dated October 31, 2002, from Richard J.
Brickwedde to W.Z. Baumgartner & Associates, Inc.




G R E E N

LEE ALCOTT

' MICHAEL J. BALANOFF

SARAH LEWIS BELCHER
LAURENCE G. BOUSQUET
PHILIF 5. BOUSQUET
RICHARD J, BRICKWEDDE®*
DANIEL J. FRENCH

DAVID A, HOLSTEIN {
VIRGINIA A, HOVEMAN®
KEVIN R. MCAULIFFE***
SHARON A, MCAULIFEE
PAUL M. PREDMORE
LOWELL A. SEIFTER &
JOHN L. VALENTINO *
ROBERT K. WEILER

S EIFTER

ATTORNEYS, PLLC

Octol:aer 31,2002

_ 'VIA FACSIMILE: 615-595-1595

Privileged & Confidential

W.Z. Baumgartner & Associates, Inc.
Attn: Mr. William Baumgartner -

PO Box 680369 .

Franklin, TN 37068-0369 -

Dear Bill:

'Re:‘

Ancient Fluff Pile

ALBANY OFFICE
DONALD T. KINSELLA
MANAGING ATTORNEY

OF COUNSEL:

EDWARD S, GREEN $
SIDNEY L, MANES

STEVEN A, PAQUETTE

. HARRISON V, WiLLIAMS, JR.
DAVID A, YAFFER -

ROBERT D. MCAULIFFE
1993-1995

CHRISTINE woobé:ocx DETTOR
MELINDA J. HARTNETT ft
DAFNI 8. KIRITSIS

TIMOTHY M, LYNN
+ALS0 ADMITTEDTO L. BAR

** ALSO ADMITTEDTO D.C. BAR
*¢ ALSO ADMITIEDTO N.C. BAR

t AI.!OADMI‘!TEBTOFLB:PA BAR

. 11 ALSO ADMITTED TO TX.BAR
 ALSO CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT
18 NOT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS

N
s

Iam faxmg a table of sample results from materials that were tested on October
17, 2002, at property owned by a client in-Hastings, Oswego County, New York

L8

“While’ heé metals exceed gurdance values, cettain of the 1nd1v1dual PCB samples
-above the threshold for hazatdous§ waste. *These samples would not appear to
propriate cross section of the pile and may not constitute a sufficient number

of samples in any event. We would like to discuss with you your analysis of these samples.
Samples were taken from a berm which curves and hooks and is about:150 feet by about 250
feet by about 60 to 70 feet and 12 to 15 feet high which is well vegetated. -I am enclosing a
sketch-map and some photographs. Split samples were talen from these 6 points and could
be made available to a lab of your choosing for analysis. Using hand equipment, it was only

possrble to penetrate 4 to 5 feet out of the 12 to 15 feet depth of the fluff.

- The property is bounded on 2 srdes by housing, all of which have their own

water supplies. Homes are about 100 to 150 feet to the north and between 200 to 300 to
the east. A housing subdivision appears to be going in on a third side. There appears to be
bike trails and 4-wheel trails going over the pile in different places. Since the soil in'the area
is sandy, the heavy metals may be more-of a concern ‘than the PCBs. A rough volume

estimate is there is between 3,500. and 5,000 cubic yards of fill placed there.

ONE LINCOLN CENTER @ SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13202-1387 B 315-422-1391 FAX: 315-422-3549 # W@ WEBSITE: www.greenseifter.com
ALBANY OFFICE: 90 STATE STREET ® SUITE 1440 B ALBANY, NEW YORK 12207 H 518-694-4600 B FAX: 518-694-4603



Mr. William Baumgartner
‘October 31, 2002
Page 2

I would appreciate your giving me a call to discuss this matter.

R]B/ag
Encls.
ce:  Sidney L. Manes, Esq.

Very truly yours, -

' E-mail rbrickwedde@greenseifter.com¥

Direct Fax: (315)423-2868%
+ NOT.FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS . .

E DB:236390.1/R0139L.00066 ;



T onstltante

104 Jamesvxlle Road, Syracuse, New York 13214 '
Ph. (315) 445-0224 , .Fax (315) 445-0793

CONFIDENTIAL, ATTORNEY-CLIENT PRIVILEDGED

TRANSMITTAL MEMORANDUM

TO:  Richard Brickwedde, Esq.

FROM © Mark J. Schumacher

RE:  Hastings Site
DATE: 30 October 2002
- Dear Dick

On 17 October 2002; InteGreyted met with George Stanton (Roth Steel) at the subject
site and inspected the site. Following the inspection InteGreyted collected 6 samples of
“fluff” material from various locations across the fill area. Representative samples were

- “collected from a depth of between 3 feet and 5 feet below grade and/or into the fill at

each loca'uon The samples were analyzed for RCRA metals and PCBs.

Results of the sampling have been previously pr‘ov1ded for review. Photographs showing

the site and sampling locations are attached along with a map showing approximate limits

ctinnntad that tha i1l nila is hatwraan 10

£ the fill material. Based on the inspection it is estimated that the £l pile is between 10

feet and 15 feet deep in locations and extends along the side of a hillside located behind

_residences. The exact:boundaries of the fill material are unknown at this time and mixing

with sand overburden may have occurred along the limits of the fill. Homes in the area -
are located within approximately 100 feet to 150 feet to the north and between 200 feet

and 300 feet to the east.

| Preliminary volume estimates indicate that between 3,500 and 5,000 cubic yards of fill,

or more, may be present at the site.

If you have any questions please feel free to call Jim Blastmg or myself at any t1me

Thanks
P

. Attachments
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4.  Photographs/Drawings
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L have o copy of a
outlines possible remadial st
site. If you wauld like to rev

‘Naw York State De;iartmeni of Environmental Conservation

Reglon 7 ' ' .
€15 Erja Bivd, W, Byracuse, N.Y.. 13204-2400

MEMORANDUN

T0D: Charles Hﬁanagh

FROM: Chucgh Chawnu#ﬁ[:C:”

Thomaz ¢. Jotling
Comrulesloner

" DATE: 2/5/90

SURJECT: Farting Tire, Shradded Car Interigrs (F1uef)

M Thomar Faredne of Pinnacie Hill Road in bhe Tawn (af
ordar with the Dapartmmnﬂ in natters relating to the

County 18 under: consent

Wast Honroe, Oswren

digposal of the above mentioned. wagte.

In the touras of
BECI Lt. HWoody frickson,

The results gra as £l 1owes

T"ve direoted |ane
intluding Ep~Touie

Fleases investigate thig site

CONplying with tha order, LaBella Associates
Portine s comguitant sampled the FIUFE for
&nalysisg wag directed in the Consant Order
‘ ' (apparently PCB's have bean found at
in the State in Atk FLuff), = o

Ardclor 1042

and take what sver

Remedi gl -
ategien in the content of a noN-=Hax argous
iew it let know.

acting as My,
various metal.and POB*g. The FCR
after receiving information firam
other locations

FGE' s

Blmg/kg dry wt
2N ke Ay Wt

Aroglor 12Ga

Tatal 104mg/ke dry wt

L8 Arsuciates tog re~Gample and run anather. set of analysisg
ity for ngtals. . S

action you degn appropriata,

and Implementation Plan whieh
Waste

Investigation

1

Joseph Mogkiewicz sent me the attaghed memn siting two additional locations

wheres this ‘same Shredded fluss has baan disposad,
Rubert Weaver i{n the Town of Hastings on Routs

One site 18 owned by a Fr,
11 and the other slite ig.

dbcated one halt mile south pf the Weaver site on Route 11, - :

.

Your inVeatigation intn the Porting Proparty should link thase threas sllas

because all thé waste was generated at Roth fitesl in.the City of dyracuse,

e Larry Qross

Joseph Moskiewi oz
Eugane Klarsa
Robert Torke
William Balliaghegpr
Lt. Wopdy Erickswon

plr=R} 4314130 Uadtreol
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